2,58,20,000 in the previous financial year ended 31st March, 2015. During the Year, the Company has earned a
net profit of Rs. 38,33,363/- as compared to the net profit of Rs. 36,16,919 in the previous year.

SHARE CAPITAL

During the financial year 2015 -2016 the paid up capital of the Company stood at Rs. 1,13,27,42,219/- (Rupees One Hundred
Thirteen Crore Twenty Seven Lacs Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen Only) divided into Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each.
Further during FY 2012-13, the Company came out with issue of 90,77,85,000 equity shares with a face value of Re.1/- each at
a premium of Rs. 0.20 per equity share for an amount aggregating Rs. 108,93,42,000/- on a rights basis to the equity shareholders